SIJHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT HOSTS
CONTACT INFORMATION (8-15-24)

BASEBALL & SOFTBALL

Class S

Host: Coulterville (Coulterville Grade School)

Tournament Director: Sarah Maynard
Coulterville Unit District #1
101 West Grant
Coulterville, IL 62237
618-758-2881 (s)
618-758-2887 (f)
618-443-8606(c)
maynard@cvillecusd1.org

Class M

Host: Pinckneyville (Pinckneyville High School)

Tournament Director: Alan Engelhardt
Pinckneyville High School
600 East Water Street
Pinckneyville, IL 62274
618-357-5013 (s)
618-318-3835 ()
618-357-6045 (f)
aengelhardt@pchspanthers.com

Class L

Host: Centralia (Centralia Recreation Center)

Tournament Director: Scott Allan
Recreation Director
City of Centralia Rec. Center 618-533-7677
129 East Second Street
Centralia, IL 62801
618-532-3214(0)
618-335-4357(c)
618-532-3411(f)
scott@centraliarecreationcomplex.com

CROSS COUNTRY

ClassS& L
Host: DuQuoin Middle School
*Held at DuQuoin State Fairground

Tournament Director: Jeremy Cornett
618-542-2646 (S)
618-790-3103 ()
618-542-4373 (f)
jcornett@duquoinschools.org


mailto:aengelhardt@pchspanthers.com

BASKETBALL
Class S-M-L:
Tournament Host: Rend Lake College

468 North Ken Gray Parkway

Ina, IL 62846

618-437-5321 x1250 / Julie Oxford - Athletic Secretary
Tournament Director: Chris Moddelmog (Baseball Coach)

970-658-6316

BOWLING
Tournament Host: St.Clair Bowl
5950 0ld Collinsville Road
Fairview Heights, IL. 62208
Tournament Director: Tracy Lauderdale
Associate Director, SIJJHSAA
tlauderdale@sijhsaa.com
618-920-9963 (c)

VOLLEYBALL
Class S
Tournament Host: Herrin (Herrin High School)
Tournament Director: Volleyball Coach
Herrin High School
710 North 10tk Street
Herrin, IL 62948
ClassM
Tournament Host: Nashville High School
1300 South Mill Street
Nashville, Illinois. 62263
Tournament Director: Josh Konkel - Nashville HS VB Coach
618-534-6517(c)

Class L
Tournament Host: Pinckneyville High School
600 East Water Street
Pinckneyville, 1. 62274
Tournament Manager: Katie Shaneyfelt, Pinckneyville HS VB Coach
618-357-5013 (S)
618-925-2801 ()
618-357-6045 (f)
kshaneyfelt@pchspanthers.com



Tournament Host: DuQuoin High School
500 East South Street
DuQuoin, IL. 62832
Tournament Director: Jeremy Cornett, DuQuoin MS - Athletic Director
618-542-2646 X1151 (s)
618-790-3103 (c)
618-542-4373 (f)
jcornett@duquoinschools.org

Class L
Tournament Host: Carterville High School
1415 West Grand Avenue
Carterville, I1. 62918
Tournament Director: Brett Diel - Carterville High School - Athletic Director
618-985-2940 (s)
618-559-8381 ()
618-985-2741 (f)
bdiel@cartervilleschools.org

GOLE
Tournament Host: Benton MS - Rend Lake Golf Course
12476 Golf Course Road
Whittington, IL. 62812
Tournament Manager: Reggie Norman - Benton HS Golf Coach
618-438-4011 (s)
618-923-2453 ()
618-435-2150 (f)
rnorman@benton47.org




